Prepared By:

Juantina Binford

129 S. Made

Hillside 12 60162

After Recording Return To:

129 South Maple Avenue Hillside, Illinois 60162

Juanton Bintord



Doc# 2416610035 Fee \$88.00

CEDRIC GILES
COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

DATE: 6/14/2024 2:06 PM

PAGE: 1 OF 5

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

On December 8. 2023 THE GRANTCR(S),

- James Hubert, a married person

for and in consideration of: \$15,000.00 and/or other good and valuable consideration conveys, releases and quitclaims to the GRANTEE(S):

- Juantina Binford, a single person, residing at 129 S Maple Avenue, Hillside, Cook County, Illinois 60162

the following described real estate, situated in 129 S Maple Avenue, Hillside, In the County of Cook, State of Illinois

Legal Description:

Lot 20 and the north 25 feet of Lot 19 IN BLOCK 1 IN BOEGERS SECOND ADDITION TO HILLISIDE, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RAND 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIG COMMONLY KNOWN AS 129 SOUTH MAPLE AVENUE, HILLSIDE ILLINOIS 60162 TAX ID 15-17-302-033

Grantor does hereby convey, release and quitclaim all of the Grantor's rights, title, and interest in and to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the Grantee(s) heirs

and assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor's heirs, legal representatives or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the property, premises, or appurtenances, or any part thereof.

Grantor hereby releases and waives all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Tax Parcel Number: 15-17-302-033-0000

Mail Tax Statements To: Juantina Birford 129 South Maple Avenue Hillside, Illinois 60162

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

avempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Law 35 1/2S 200/31-45 and par. ____ and Cook County Ord. 93-0-27 par. ____

Date 6-14-2024

Sign.

VILLAGE OF HILLSIDE

0

1-08-2024

722164 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

129 5 Maple

SOFFICO

Grantor Signatures:

DATED: December 22.2023

James Hubert

4346 Warren Avenue Apt 1N

Hillside, Illinois, 60162

STATE OF LLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, ss:

This instrument va; acknowledged before me on this 22 day of December 2023 by James Hubert.

Official Seal
KATIRIA M GARCIA
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Commission No. 978410
My Commission Expires September 22, 207/

Notary Public

Chreat Relation Concelt
Title (and Rank)

My commission expires September 22.2027

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

<u></u>	
The GRANTOR or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his know	vledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown
on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois	
corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a	
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized	
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	
DATED: 2 120 2 SIGNA	TURE: July 1
	GRANTOR or AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.	
Subscribed and Sw to before me, Name of Notary Public:	osie 13 Inner-Lumpkin
By the said (Name of Granton): Man Hina Bin Hoy Cl	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: Feli 1, 7 20 24	yeeneenee
	JOSIE B TURNER-LUMPKIN Official Seal
NOTARY SIGNATURE: 100 0 1 100 10 100 100 100 100 100 100	Notary Public - State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires Feb 4, 2026
9/ ₄ L	
GRANTEE SECTION	
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment	
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, Full inois corporation or foreign corporation	
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois	
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as	s a recon and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	
- DATED: 6 14 , 20 24 SIGN	ATURE: ()
	GRANTEE OF AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRAIT E signature.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantee): Juanting Binford	AFFIX NOTARY STAY ! SELOW

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section <u>55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2)</u>, Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a <u>GRANTEE</u> shall be guilty of a <u>CLASS C MISDEMEANOR</u> for the <u>FIRST OFFENSE</u>, and of a <u>CLASS A MISDEMEANOR</u>, for subsequent offenses.

On this date of June 1 14th 1, 20 24

NOTARY SIGNATURE:

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016

OFFICIAL SEAL ISAAC KORYTNY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Feb 01, 2025

0.0 0.00 0.0

14-Jun-202

COUNTY:

1-404-329-264

15-17-302-033-0000



REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX



